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What is Active Routes to School?

• NC Department of Transportation and NC Division of Public Health 
• Administered through local NC health departments in 10 regionsPartnership

• NC Safe Routes to School initiatives
• Local, regional and state community safety and health initiativesAlignment

• Three year projectTiming 



Active Routes to School Goal

Increase the 
number of 

elementary and 
middle school 
students who 
safely walk and 
bike to school. 
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Active Routes to School Regions



Region 1 Coordinator: Chip Carringer
ARTS@jacksonnc.org
Office: 828‐587‐8226 Cell: 828‐735‐0282

Region 3 Coordinator: Clint Cresawn
clint.cresawn@apphealth.com
Office: (828) 264‐4995 ext. 134

Region 5 Coordinator: Jennifer Delcourt
jennifer.delcourt@wakegov.com
Office: 919‐212‐8465 Cell: 919‐610‐5760 

Region 7 Coordinator: Gavin Coombs
Gavin.coombs@johnstonnc.com
Office: 919.989.5292 Cell: 919‐628‐7622

Region 9 Coordinator: Leah Mayo
mariel.mayo@arhs‐nc.org
Cell: 252‐506‐2327

Lead Project Contact: Danielle Hewson 
Danielle.Hewson@dhhs.nc.gov
Office: 919.707.5219

Region 2 Coordinator: Mary Smith
ctcbrpm@gmail.com
Office: 828‐669‐1997  Cell: 828‐925‐0140

Region 4 Coordinator: George Berger
GABerger@Cabarrushealth.org
Office: 704.920.1270 Cell: 704‐941‐7322

Region 6 Coordinator: Rebekah West
rwest@hokehealth.org
Cell: 910‐985‐7388 

Region 8 Coordinator: Shahnee Haire
Shahnee.Haire@hth.co.robeson.nc.us
Office: 910.671.6233

Region 10 Coordinator: Stefanie Keen
Stefanie.keen@vidanthealth.com
Office: 252.847.1402    Cell: 252.412.9992



• Hired and trained staff
• Complete regional assessments
• Begin establishing partnerships

• Begin execution of work plan and intervention activities
• Identify and engage schools 
• Start evaluation

Year 3
2016

• Continue execution of work plan and intervention activities
• Plan for sustainability 
• Complete evaluation and report results

Program End  • Demonstrate growth that exceeds the baseline
• Create momentum to achieve future sustainability

Year 2

Year 1
Current 

Project Timeline



Project Activities
• Increase awareness about the importance of Safe Routes to SchoolAwareness‐Raising 

Events

• Increase the number of programs that encourage walking and 
biking to schoolOngoing Programs

• Increase the number of trainings on how to implement Safe Routes 
to SchoolTrainings/Workshops

• Increase the number of policies that support walking and biking to 
schoolPolicy Changes

• Develop a plan for an infrastructure issue statement to identify a 
physical improvement to local infrastructure for future exploration

Built Environment 
Changes



Assessment

Outcome
Creates baseline for NC Used in development of 

work plans for years 2 and 3 

Components
All walking, biking and 

awareness‐raising activities  Trainings/Workshops Policy change efforts for 
towns and schools

Criteria
Schools (K‐8) July 2012‐June 2013 

academic school year



National Bike to School Day



What can you do?
• Contact the Active Routes to School Coordinator in 
your region 
– Walk to School Day October 8, 2014
– Bike to School Day May 6, 2015
– Policy and Environmental Change

• School Wellness Policies; Arrival and Departure Policies
• Cross walks, signs

– Student Travel Talleys and Parent Perception Surveys
– Newsletters, blogs, press releases



Thank you

Lori Rhew, MA, PAPHS
Lori.Rhew@dhhs.nc.gov

919.707.5224

For more information about Active Routes to School: 
www.communityclinicalconnections.com


